
Notice Help

Identification
Reference 
Number: 

22036831

Request ID: 15-91472
Date First Offered 11/30/2015
Title: THA - 15-0055 Automated Vehicle Locating System

Agency Reference 
Number:

THA - 15-0055

Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing 
Agency:

THA - Toll Highway Authority

Purchasing Agency 
SPO:

Victoria Santiago

Status: Published

Overview
Description and Specifications:
Subject to approval by the Tollway's Board of Directors, the Illinois 
Tollway is giving notice of intent to award contract 15-0055 Automated 
Vehicle Locating System to CalAmp Wireless Networks Corporation. 
This contract provides a source for the purchase of an Automated 
Vehicle Locating (AVL) System using global positioning system (GPS) 
data to track Tollway vehicles electronically with real-time updating at 
various intervals. 

The initial term of this contract shall not exceed $1,957,270.80 without 
a formal change order.

The contract start date is an estimate and will start upon execution of the 
contract.

Key Information
Notice Type: Contract Award Notice

Page 1 of 4

4/22/2016http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/all/AC2CC6...



Published: 04/21/2016
Notice Expiration Date: 05/05/2016

Professional & Artistic: No
Small Business Set-
Aside:

No

Does this solicitation 
contain a BEP or DBE 
requirement?:

No

Does this solicitation 
contain a Veteran 
requirement?:

No

Relevant Category: IT

Total Amount of Award: $1,631,059.00 (Total Dollar Value Only/Includes 
Any Renewal Options)

Estimated/Actual Value 
Description:

Estimated

Length of Initial Term: 120
Contract Begin Date: 06/01/2016 
Contract End Date: 05/31/2026 
Renewal Terms: 0 

Bidder(s)

Number of Responding 
Bidders:

4

Number of Unsuccessful 
Bidders:

3

Total Number Awarded: 1

Listing of All Bidders/Offerors Considered But Not Selected:
AT&T Mobility National Accounts, LLC
Fleet Analytics, LLC.
Networkfleet, Inc.
Source Selection: RFP

Page 2 of 4

4/22/2016http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/all/AC2CC6...



Vendor(s) Selected for Award

Vendor Name Amount of Award BEP Goal % D
CalAmp Wireless Networks Corporation $1,631,059.00 0% 0%

Notice Contact
Name: Diane Titone
Street Address: 2700 Ogden Avenue
City: Downers Grove
State: IL
Zip Code: 60515
Phone: 630/241-6800
Fax Number: 630/795-7908
EMail Address: dtitone@getipass.com

Class Code
Class Codes:

NIGP Code
NIGP 
Commodity/Service 
Code:

055 35 Global Positioning Systems for 
Tracking Vehicles
285 00 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND 
SUPPLIES - All
726 51 Global Positioning Systems; Satellite 
(Global Info; System)
726 54 Ground Stations; Satellite: 
Transmit/Receive and Receive Onl...
726 56 Ham Band Transmitters and Receivers
726 57 High Frequency Radio (SSB); Mobile 
and Base
726 59 Highway Advisory Radio Systems
915 00 COMMUNICATIONS AND MEDIA 
RELATED SERVICES - All
920 40 Programming Services; Computer 
(Including Mobile Device Appl...

Attachments

Page 3 of 4

4/22/2016http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/all/AC2CC6...



To download file(s), click on filename(s) located below. Not all Notices 
will have files to download.

File Attachments:

Page 4 of 4

4/22/2016http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/all/AC2CC6...



Vendor Award Information Help

Created Date: 04/21/2016
Created By: Linda Morton

Identification
Reference 
Number:

22036831

Title: THA - 15-0055 Automated Vehicle Locating System

Vendor Selected for Award
Vendor Name: CalAmp Wireless Networks Corporation 
Vendor Contact 
Name:

Brett G. Lim

Vendor Street 
Address:

19144 Van Ness Avenue

Vendor City Torrance
Vendor State: CA
Vendor Zip Code: 90501
Vendor Phone 
Number:

310-564-8500

Vendor Fax 
Number:

310-787-7435

Key Information
Amount of Award: $1,631,059.00 (Total Dollar Value Only)
Cost of Initial Term: $1,631,059.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)
Cost of Renewals: $0.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewals)
BEP Goal Amount 
(Percentage):

0.00%

DBE Goal Amount 
(Percentage):

0.00%

Will Sub-
Contractors Be 
Utilized?

No

Page 1 of 1Vendor Award Information

4/22/2016http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/f24850b806a...


